TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM369685

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bridgewater, LLC		01/18/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONFLUENCE GROUP, LLC		
Street Address:	4282 S 590 W		
City:	SALT LAKE CITY		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84123		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1218143	PERKY		
Registration Number:	1247588	WHIZGROOM		
Registration Number:	1260739	PERKY SPOTTER		
Registration Number:	1389573	BRIDGEPOINT		
Registration Number:	1586548	HANDI GROOM		
Registration Number:	1819955	HANDI BRUSH		
Registration Number:	1972852	GRANDI BRUSH		
Registration Number:	2294221	PERKY BRUSH		
Registration Number:	2418027	REVOLUTION		
Registration Number:	2343452	AQUA-AIR WET/DRY		
Registration Number:	2410726	AQUA-AIR		
Registration Number:	2740053	GRANDI GROOM		
Registration Number:	3475809	TES		
Registration Number:	3794094	HOME PRO BY DESIGN		
Registration Number:	3048707	WATER CLAW		
Registration Number:	3129252	BRIDGEPOINT SYSTEMS		
Registration Number:	4154670	GREEN BALANCE		
Registration Number:	4398745	HYDRO-FORCE		
Registration Number:	1586429	HANDI-KIT		
		TRADEMARK		

REEL: 005712 FRAME: 0031 900350922

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4616588	INTERLINK SUPPLY	
Registration Number:	4706956	INTERLINKSUPPLY	
Registration Number:	4789865	INTERLINKSUPPLY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6196967124

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (215) 717-4025

Email: ipdocket@gordonrees.com

Correspondent Name: GORDON & REES SCULLY MANSUKHANI

Address Line 1: 101 W. BROADWAY, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARMSCO-1112613
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria V. Thompson
SIGNATURE:	/Maria V. Thompson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM_Assignment_Bridgewater_to_Confluence_1112613#page1.tif source=TM_Assignment_Bridgewater_to_Confluence_1112613#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005712 FRAME: 0032

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Confirmatory Assignment"), is made as of January 18, 2016, by and between Bridgewater, LLC, a Utah limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Confluence Group, LLC, a Utah limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Assignment of Intellectual Property Agreement between Assignor and Assignee effective as of 11:55 p.m. December 31, 2015 (the "Intellectual Property Assignment"), the Assignor agreed to transfer, sell and assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to its Intellectual Property including, but not limited to, trademark registrations and applications identified on the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms having assigned, transferred, conveyed, and delivered to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective as of 11:55 p.m. December 31, 2015, all right, title, and interest of the Assignor in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks including, without limitation the right to sue and recover for past, present, and future infringement thereof, the right to secure registration of such Trademarks and of this Confirmatory Assignment, and the right to initiate proceedings before all governmental authorities with respect to such Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed, made and entered into this Confirmatory Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

BRIDGEWATER, LLC

Name: Richard Salerno

Title: President and CEO

CONFLUENCE GROUP, LLC

Name: Richard Salerno

Title: President and CEO

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Mark	Office	Serial Number	Date Filed	Reg. Number	Reg. Date
Perky	US	73348494	02/03/1982	1218143	11/30/1982
Whizgroom	US	73348530	02/3/21982	1247588	08/09/1983
Perky Spotter	US	73385741	09/15/1982	1260739	12/13/1983
Bridgepoint	US	73551548	08/02/1985	1389573	04/15/1986
Handi Groom	US	73813256	07/18/1989	1586548	03/13/1990
Handi Brush	US	74373841	03/31/1993	1819955	02/08/1994
Grandi Brush	US	74677362	05/19/1995	1972852	05/07/1996
Perky Brush	US	75506089	06/22/1998	2294221	11/23/1999
Revolution	US	75520265	07/14/1998	2418027	01/02/2001
Aqua-Air Wet/Dry	US	75714645	05/27/1999	2343452	04/18/2000
Aqua-Air	US	75891696	01/07/2000	2410726	12/05/2000
Grandi Groom	US	76444213	08/23/2002	2740053	07/22/2003
TES	US	77351096	12/13/2007	3475809	07/29/2008
Home Pro By Design	US	77588582	10/08/2008	3794094	05/25/2010
Water Claw	US	78353778	01/19/2004	3048707	01/24/2006
Bridgepoint Systems	US	78667349	07/11/2005	3129252	08/15/2006
Green Balance	US	85077381	07/02/2010	4154670	06/05/2012
Green Balance	AUS	1393946	11/11/2010	13939461	05/09/2011
Home Pro by Design	AUS	1291737	03/27/2011	1291737	03/27/2009
Hydro-Force	US	85692294	08/01/2012	4398745	09/10/2013
Handi-Kit	US	73812729	07/17/1989	1586429	03/13/1990
Interlink Supply	US	86169959	01/20/2014	4616588	10/07/2014
Interlinksupply	US	86274598	05/07/2014	4706956	03/24/2015
Interlinksupply	US	86485318	12/18/2014	4789865	08/11/2015
Interlinksupply	CAN	1708722	12/23/2014	N/A	N/A
Green Balance	CAN	1503647	11/15/2010	TMA852632	06/06/2013
Home Pro by Design	CAN	1433863	04/07/2009	TMA792318	03/08/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 005712 FRAME: 0034

RECORDED: 01/19/2016